including 9,767 long-fined squid and 349 lobsters were collected in 200 tows in 2012.   

• The total fish species count (57) is average for the previous 29-year average of 57.6 species per 
year (1984-2011).  The Long Island Sound Trawl Survey has collected one hundred and three 
(103) finfish species since 1984 with one new species; pinfish (Lagodon rhomboids) observed 
in 2012. 

• Springtime adult scup abundance remains high relative to 1984-1999 levels; the 2012 spring 

index of age 2+ fish was the fifth highest in the time-series at 65.37 fish/tow.

[...]

Fifty-seven finfish species were observed in the 2012 Long Island Sound Trawl 

Survey (Table 2.13).  This 
includes one new species for the 
survey, pinfish (Lagodon 
rhomboids, shown at right), caught 
on two tows during the fall survey.  
From 1984 to 2012, LIS Trawl 
Survey has identified one hundred 
three (103) finfish species 
(Appendix 2.1), averaging 58 
species per year with a range of 43 
to 70 species (Fig 2.7).  In 
addition, a total of 40 types of 
invertebrates were collected in 
2012 (Table 2.14).  Most invertebrates are identified to species.  However, in some cases,